
# 11 Coe College (23-5, 5-2 IIAC) -vs- Nebraska Wesleyan (16-11, 3-4 IIAC)
4/12/2017 at Lincoln, Neb. (Uni Place Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Maliah Fligg (13-1)
Loss: Novotny (10-5)
HBP: Novotny
PB: Jess Brooks, Indra
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Renee Williams First: Bob Tlustos Third Base: Ron Romine 
Start: 3:34 pm   Time: 1:53   Attendance: 110   Weather: 67, Overcast

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Coe College 0 0 3 1 2 1 0 7 11 1
Nebraska Wesleyan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 2

Coe College 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mallory McArtor ss 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Brianna Gardner dp 1 1 1 1 2 0 0
Allie O'Brien 1b 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Maddy Ryan cf 3 0 1 1 1 0 2
Maliah Fligg p 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Haley Jones 2b 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Madi Miller lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Kasiah Ehresman ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor Huber 3b 3 2 2 0 0 1 0
    Sara Czachowski ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Paige Wieland rf 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
    Marisa Repp ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jess Brooks c/ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Totals 30 7 11 6 4 4 8

2B: Taylor Huber (1)
HR: Allie O'Brien (1); Haley Jones (1)
SF: Haley Jones (1)
SB: Mallory McArtor (2); Maddy Ryan (1); Taylor Huber (1); Paige
Wieland (1)
HBP: Mallory McArtor (1)
E: Haley Jones (1)

Nebraska Wesleyan 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vana 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shipley cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Arndt 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ethen 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Snyder rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Indra c/ss 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Belfiore lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
Briley dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Huxtable ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Beach c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Novotny p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Poppe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 4 1 2 2 6

2B: Shipley (1)
E: Shipley (1); Huxtable (1)

Coe College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maliah Fligg (W, 13-1) 7.0 4 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 26 28 3 16 108
Totals 4 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 26 28 3 16 108

Nebraska Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Novotny (L, 10-5) 3.2 7 4 4 2 4 0 0 1 0 17 21 4 3 75
Poppe 3.1 4 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 13 15 8 1 60
Totals 11 7 6 4 4 0 0 1 0 30 36 12 4 135



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coe College - Top of 1st COE NWU
McArtor, M. hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 0
McArtor, M. stole second. 0 0
Gardner, B. walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
O'Brien, A. flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Ryan, M. flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Fligg, M. struck out looking (0-2 SSFK). 0 0

Nebraska Wesleyan - Bottom of 1st COE NWU
Vana popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Shipley doubled up the middle (3-2 SBFFBBFFF). 0 0
Arndt singled to pitcher (1-0 B); Shipley advanced to third. 0 0
Ethen walked (3-0 BBBB); Arndt advanced to second. 0 0
Snyder struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0
Indra walked, RBI (3-2 BFBSFFFFBFB); Ethen advanced to second; Arndt advanced to third; Shipley scored. 0 1
Belfiore reached on a fielder's choice to third base (3-1 BBFB); Indra advanced to second; Ethen out at third
3b unassisted. 0 1

Coe College - Top of 2nd COE NWU
Jones, H. singled to shortstop, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (0-0). 0 1
Miller, M. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 1
Huber, T. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKSFS); Jones, H. advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 1
Wieland, P. struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 1

Nebraska Wesleyan - Bottom of 2nd COE NWU
Briley struck out looking (2-2 SKBBK). 0 1
Huxtable reached on a dropped fly by 2b (1-0 B). 0 1
Vana reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-1 BK); Huxtable out at second ss to 2b. 0 1
Vana advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 1
Shipley grounded out to 2b (1-2 FFB). 0 1

Coe College - Top of 3rd COE NWU
McArtor, M. singled up the middle (1-2 KFB). 0 1
McArtor, M. stole second. 0 1
McArtor, M. advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 1
Gardner, B. singled through the right side, RBI (2-2 BFKB); McArtor, M. scored. 1 1
O'Brien, A. singled to center field (0-0); Gardner, B. advanced to second. 1 1
Ryan, M. singled to left field, RBI (0-0); O'Brien, A. advanced to second; Gardner, B. scored. 2 1
Fligg, M. flied out to cf (2-1 BFB); O'Brien, A. advanced to third. 2 1
Ryan, M. stole second. 2 1
Jones, H. flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-2 BFF); O'Brien, A. scored. 3 1
Miller, M. grounded out to 3b (1-2 FFBF). 3 1

Nebraska Wesleyan - Bottom of 3rd COE NWU
Arndt grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 3 1
Ethen grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 1
Snyder grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBFB). 3 1

Coe College - Top of 4th COE NWU
Huber, T. singled to left center (1-1 FB). 3 1
Huber, T. stole second. 3 1
Wieland, P. grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBBS); Huber, T. advanced to third. 3 1



Huber, T. scored on a passed ball. 4 1
McArtor, M. grounded out to ss (1-2 BFS). 4 1
Gardner, B. walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 1
O'Brien, A. singled through the left side (1-1 BF); Gardner, B. advanced to second. 4 1
Poppe to p for Novotny. 4 1
Ryan, M. popped up to ss (2-2 BBKFF). 4 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Nebraska Wesleyan - Bottom of 4th COE NWU
Indra grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 1
Belfiore flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 4 1
Briley grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 4 1

Coe College - Top of 5th COE NWU
Indra to ss. 4 1
Beach to c for Huxtable. 4 1
Fligg, M. flied out to rf (3-2 BFBKB). 4 1
Jones, H. homered to left field, RBI (0-2 SF). 5 1
Miller, M. flied out to cf (0-2 FF). 5 1
Huber, T. doubled to left center, advanced to third on a throwing error by cf (1-0 B). 5 1
Wieland, P. singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Huber, T. scored, unearned. 6 1
Wieland, P. stole second. 6 1
McArtor, M. walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 6 1
Brooks, J. pinch hit for Gardner, B.. 6 1
Gardner, B. to dp for Brooks, J.. 6 1
Brooks, J. flied out to cf (0-1 K). 6 1

Nebraska Wesleyan - Bottom of 5th COE NWU
Gardner, B. to dp for Brooks, J.. 6 1
Brooks, J. to c for Gardner, B.. 6 1
Beach grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSFBF). 6 1
Vana grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 6 1
Shipley grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKKFFFFF). 6 1

Coe College - Top of 6th COE NWU
O'Brien, A. homered to left center, RBI (1-1 FB). 7 1
Ryan, M. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 1
Fligg, M. lined into double play cf to 1b (1-2 KKB); Ryan, M. out on the play. 7 1
Jones, H. popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 7 1

Nebraska Wesleyan - Bottom of 6th COE NWU
Arndt grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 7 1
Ethen grounded out to 2b (0-0). 7 1
Snyder singled to right field (2-2 KBBK). 7 1
Indra singled to center field (1-0 B); Snyder advanced to second. 7 1
Belfiore grounded out to 2b (2-2 KFBB). 7 1

Coe College - Top of 7th COE NWU
Ehresman, K. pinch hit for Miller, M.. 7 1
Ehresman, K. out at first 3b to 2b, bunt (1-0 B). 7 1
Czachowski pinch hit for Huber, T.. 7 1
Czachowski flied out to cf (1-2 KKFFBFF). 7 1
Repp, M. pinch hit for Wieland, P.. 7 1
Repp, M. flied out to lf (3-2 BFBBS). 7 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Nebraska Wesleyan - Bottom of 7th COE NWU
Miller, M. to lf for Ehresman, K.. 7 1
Huber, T. to 3b for Czachowski. 7 1
Wieland, P. to rf for Repp, M.. 7 1
Briley grounded out to p (0-0). 7 1
Beach popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 7 1
Vana grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 7 1


